



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8394/2023 & CRL. MA 31341/2023**

DR ALOK KUMAR TIWARI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Ms. Anjali
Chaturvedi and Mr. Sagar Chaturvedi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with Inspector Mukesh PS BK Road.
Mr. Pawan Sharma, Advocate for
respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

1. Renotify on 28.11.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/rd