



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8394/2023& CRL.M.A. 31341/2023**

DR ALOK KUMAR TIWARI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi and Ms. Shiwani
Anand, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.**

**Insp. Mukesh Kumar, SI Shiwangi,
P.S. Barakhamba Road.**

**Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate for
complainant/R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Re-notify on 29.04.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any